506865952 09/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6912774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBIJN DANIEL FISHER	06/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BPB LIMITED
Street Address:	SAINT-GOBAIN HOUSE
Internal Address:	BINLEY BUSINESS PARK
City:	COVENTRY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV3 2TT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16012440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: psgdocket@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-922-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES V. SUGGS
SIGNATURE:	/James V. Suggs/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2 source=BPBass#page1.tif source=BPBass#page2.tif

PATENT 506865952 REEL: 057460 FRAME: 0752

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Robin Daniel Fisher

Serial No.

13/513.153

Filing Date:

May 31, 2012

For:

Lightweight Gypsum Products Having Enhanced

Water Resistance

Attorney Docket No.

55118726.00011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

INVENTOR

Robin Daniel Fisher

Saint Gobain House Binley Business Park

Coventry CV3 2TT

UNITED KINGDOM

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto BPB Limited, having its principal place of business at Saint Gobain House, Binley Business Park, Coventry CV3 2TT, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of my entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the application filed herewith entitled:

Lightweight Gypsum Products Having Enhanced Water Resistance

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

1

Assignor hereby further covenants that:

I will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

I will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal below.

Date: 6 8 12

Robin Daniel Fisher

3267785 v1

2